Amend HB 1938 as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 6, strike "adding Subsections (g)-(j)" and substitute "adding Subsections (f-1) and (g)-(j)".

(2) On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following: (f-1) A grant awarded under this section must be awarded in at least four installments not less frequently than quarterly, with each installment not exceeding 25 percent of the total amount of the grant.

(3) On page 2, line 24, strike "may" and substitute "shall".

(4) On page 3, lines 7 and 8, strike "<u>if the grant agreement</u> <u>includes the provision authorized by Subsection (g), the percentage</u> <u>of grant money required to be withheld</u>" and substitute "<u>the</u> <u>percentage of grant money required to be withheld under Subsection</u> <u>(g)</u>".